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AN ACT to amend and reenact section two, article four, chapter 

eight of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hun

dred thirty-one, as amended, relating to compensation of 

municipal councilmen. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section two, article four, chapter eight of the code of 

West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as 

amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

Article 4. Powers, Duties and Allied Relations of Municipal 

Corporations, Councils or Officers. 

Section 2. Compensation of Officers and Employees.-

2 In any municipal corporation of this state, where no pro-
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3 vision is made by legislative charter or otherwise for 

4 compensation to municipal officers and employees, the 

5 mayor, recorder, superintendent of roads, streets and 

6 alleys, members of the council and policemen of such cor-

7 poration, may each receive compensation for his services, 

8 to be fixed by the council, by proper ordinance, which 

9 shall not be increased or diminished during the term for 

10 which they shall have been elected or appointed. The com-

11 pensation of each member of the council, other than the 

12 mayor and recorder, shall not exceed the sum of twenty-

13 five dollars for each meeting of the council held at which 

14 such member is in actual attendance; and, in no event, 

15 shall a councilman, other than the mayor and recorder, 

16 receive compensation in any one fiscal year in excess of 

17 the sum of three hundred dollars. 








